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Members of Parliament regarding the repbsting of Intelligence Officers in the Directorate of Anti-Evasion, and if so, whether the same have since been considered by Government in the light of the impIementafTon of the recommendations made by the Department of Women's Welfare vide their Circular No. 3-
265175-WW dated the 28th February, 1976;
and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons for delay and b.y when such cases are likely to be disposed off?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHAN POOJARI); (a) and (b) A request was received from a Member of Parliament in January. 1986 for transfer of an Intelligence Officer of the Directorate of Anti-
.Evasion from Indore to Delhi. .The request was examined and it was found that the concerned officer was posted to Indore only in May, 1985 and was not yet due for a transfer.
Moreover, Ministerial officers promoted to the grade of InleTagence • Officers lack field experience and it is necessary to give- them suah experience. However, efforts are made to keep husband and wife, when both are in service, at the same station, subject to administrative exigencies. Keeping in view these considerations, such requests for re-
posting of Intelligence Officers are considered at ihe appropriate time by the concerned authorities.

Posting of Intelligence Officer^
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. SHRI NATHA SINGH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a)  whether Government have   re-.ceived any
representation from some
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Direct Recruits of the Indian Ejcoao-

miii Service

2296. SHRI T. CHANDRASEKHAR
REDDY: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that the Indian Economic Service direct re cruits who joined in 1960 are not only-
stagnating in the scale of Rs. 1100—
1600 but will also continue in the same scale for next 5-6 yeats;

(b) if so, what are the prospects of those direct recruits who are in the initial scale of Rs. 700—I3OO and are likely to slide down by about 200 places as a result of the recent judge, ment given by the Supreme Court in February, 1986; and

(e) what steps Government have taken or propose to take to improve the career prospects of the direct recruits of the Indian
Economic Service?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHAN POOJARI); (a) No, Sir. The
Direct recruitment to Gr. IV of Indian Economic Service started only in 1968, based on lES Examination, 1967.

(b) In its judgement dated 11.2.86, relating to the Indian Economic Service, The Hon'ble Supreme Court has directed the Union of India to prepare a new seniority list in Gr. IV Of Indian Economic Service. The pro-motee officers to Gr. IV shall be assigned seniority with effect from the

